

Sessions Case No. 164/2022(ST 03/24)
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Additional District & Sess Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Order No. 08 dt: 30.1.2025

Today the case is fixed for evidence of 2nd I.O.

All the five accd persons on court bail are present before court and files hazira.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld Defence counsel is present.

No witness is present before court.

Ld. P.P. in charge prays for fixing a schedule of date for evidence of the prosecution witnesses.
Let a schedule be fixed as follows.

Fix 09.04.2025 for evidence of 2nd I.O

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witnesses for ensuring the attendance of the witnesses.

Alamat if any to be produce.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman